Biff's Tuesday Open - 2016 Fall - 12/06/2016 Recap + www.erostats.com

Rank Team
1 I Like Beer
2 Three's Enough
3 Natural Character
4 Hook 'Em
5 Chalk Outlaws
6 Reruns
7 Iceman's Watching
8 What's It Matter
9 Great Shape
10 Safety First
11 Group Therapy

LAST WEEK'S MATCHES (home team bold CAPS)

SAFETY FIRST (3.5), Reruns (2.5)

Natural Character (5), I LIKE BEER (1)

ICEMAN'S WATCHING (4.5), Group Therapy (1.5)
CHALK OUTLAWS (4), Hook 'em (2)

THREE'S ENOUGH (4), What's It Matter (2)

LAST WEEK'S MVPs

Jamie Lebakken (Three's Enough) 50-19 vs What's It Matter
Zach Engstrom (Iceman's Watching) 47-23 vs Group Therapy
Shaun Christensen (Iceman's Watching) 46-25 vs Group Therapy
Shaun Rodriguez (Reruns) 47-26 vs Safety First

Wayne Wylie (Three's Enough) 45-27 vs What's It Matter

Nick Thor (Chalk Outlaws) 42-25 vs Hook 'Em

Rounds

Won
41.0
38.0
36.5
325
32.0
29.0
27.5
27.0
26.5
26.0
14.0

Rounds Points Points Games Games
Lost For Against Won Lost
19.0 1980 1650 154 96
22.0 1915 1760 139 111
235 1966 1723 143 107
27.5 1944 1715 149 101
28.0 1918 1749 138 112
31.0 1959 1774 136 114
325 1834 1828 121 129
33.0 1772 1976 110 140
335 1811 1919 113 137
34.0 1703 2050 99 151
46.0 1526 2184 73 177

LAST WEEK'S 10-ZIPS

Jamie Lebakken (Three's Enough)
Jim Zauner (Chalk Outlaws)

Ken Meyer (Hook 'Em)

Ron Mohr (Hook 'Em)

LAST WEEK'S EROs

Jamie Lebakken (Three's Enough)
Ken Meyer (Hook 'Em)

Mike VanGrinsven (I Like Beer)
Rick Sommer (Iceman's Watching)
Tom Skottegaard (Chalk Outlaws)
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