Biff's Tuesday Open - 2016 Fall • 12/06/2016 Recap • www.erostats.com

Rank	Team	Rounds Won	Rounds Lost	Points For	Points Against	Games Won	Games Lost
1	I Like Beer	41.0	19.0	1980	1650	154	96
2	Three's Enough	38.0	22.0	1915	1760	139	111
3	Natural Character	36.5	23.5	1966	1723	143	107
4	Hook 'Em	32.5	27.5	1944	1715	149	101
5	Chalk Outlaws	32.0	28.0	1918	1749	138	112
6	Reruns	29.0	31.0	1959	1774	136	114
7	Iceman's Watching	27.5	32.5	1834	1828	121	129
8	What's It Matter	27.0	33.0	1772	1976	110	140
9	Great Shape	26.5	33.5	1811	1919	113	137
10	Safety First	26.0	34.0	1703	2050	99	151
11	Group Therapy	14.0	46.0	1526	2184	73	177

LAST WEEK'S MATCHES (home team bold CAPS)

SAFETY FIRST (3.5), Reruns (2.5) Natural Character (5), I LIKE BEER (1) ICEMAN'S WATCHING (4.5), Group Therapy (1.5) CHALK OUTLAWS (4), Hook 'em (2) THREE'S ENOUGH (4), What's It Matter (2)

LAST WEEK'S MVPs

Jamie Lebakken (Three's Enough) **50-19** vs What's It Matter Zach Engstrom (Iceman's Watching) **47-23** vs Group Therapy Shaun Christensen (Iceman's Watching) **46-25** vs Group Therapy Shaun Rodriguez (Reruns) **47-26** vs Safety First Wayne Wylie (Three's Enough) **45-27** vs What's It Matter Nick Thor (Chalk Outlaws) **42-25** vs Hook 'Em

LAST WEEK'S 10-ZIPS

Jamie Lebakken (Three's Enough) Jim Zauner (Chalk Outlaws) Ken Meyer (Hook 'Em) Ron Mohr (Hook 'Em)

LAST WEEK'S EROS

Jamie Lebakken (Three's Enough) Ken Meyer (Hook 'Em) Mike VanGrinsven (I Like Beer) Rick Sommer (Iceman's Watching) Tom Skottegaard (Chalk Outlaws)